3.6V 0.5W RF Power Amplifier IC for 2.4 GHz ISM
ITT2301AF
PRELIMINARY
Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice 902200  D, December 1999
GaAsTEK
5310 Valley Park Drive
Roanoke, VA 24019  USA

14
15
16
T2
C2 C3
T4
T5
C5
C1
T1
L1 R1
C4
T3 T7
Figure 5.  Evaluation Board Schematic
List of components:
C1 = 2.2 pF multilayer ceramic chip capacitor (Dielectric Labs C11AH2R2B8TXL)
C2 = C4 = C5  = 10 pF multilayer ceramic chip capacitor (Dielectric Labs C11AH100J5TXL)
C3 = 100 pF multilayer ceramic chip capacitor (Dielectric Labs C11AH101K5TXL)
C6 = 1.0 pF  multilayer ceramic chip capacitor (Dielectric Labs C11AH1R0B5TXL)
C7 = 3.0 pF  multilayer ceramic chip capacitor (Dielectric Labs C11AH3R0C5TXL)
L1 = 1.5 nH chip inductor (Toko TKS235CTND)
L2 = 27 nH chip inductor (Coilcraft 1008CS-270XKBB)
R1 = 300 Ω chip resistor (P300ECT-ND)
T1 = 0.12" of 50 Ω  grounded coplanar waveguide (60 mil GETEK board)